SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

1. SCOPE OF CONTRACT 

It is the intent of County Connection to enter into a five-year contract for the leasing of transit tires and 
related services on a vehicle mileage basis.  County Connection anticipates it will operate up to one hundred 
and twenty-five (125) transit-type buses in service in the central area of Contra Costa County (Diablo 
Valley), California.  All existing buses are 30', 35' and 40' long, 8' 6" wide, low floor, six-wheel with dual 
wheels in rear, 4 and 6 cylinder engines, or electric, and air-conditioned.

[...]

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

1. GENERAL 

1.1 It is the intent of County Connection to enter into a contract for the leasing of transit tires and related 
services on a vehicle mileage basis.  County Connection anticipates it will operate up to one hundred 
and twenty-five (125) transit-type buses in service in the central area of Contra Costa County (Diablo 
Valley), California.  All existing buses are 30', 35' and 40' long, 8' 6" wide, low floor, six-wheel with 
dual wheels in rear, 4 and 6 cylinder engines, or electric, and air-conditioned.